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1. TAPU® HA BPOKEPCKHUE YCJYI'U / BROKERAGE SERVICES TARIFF «KIT-GENERAL»

1. PoiHok npou3BoaHbIX HHcTpyMeHTOB / Derivatives market

Toprosas cucrema /
Trade system

Coenuduxanus/
Specification

DJIEeKTPOHHOE MCIIOJTHEHHE U
KJIMPHHT (32 KOHTPAKT) /
Electronic execution and

clearing (per contract)

HcnosiHeHne ronocoBbIx
3afBOK M KJIMPHUHI (3a
KoHTpaKT) / Voice
execution and clearing
(per contract)

Bce xonTpakTs! /

CME/CBOT/LIFFE US All contracts USD 5.0 USD 10.0
Bce xontpaktsl B USD /
ICE All contracts in USD USD 6.0 USD 10.0
(IntercontinentalExchange) Bce xontpaktsl B GBP /
All contracts in GBP GBP 4.0 GBP 8.0
USD 10.0
_ CBOE _ Bee konrpaxtsi B USD / MunumanbHas KOMHCCHSI
(Chicago Board Options All contracts in USD - 3a 3a$_[BK_y/ Minimum
Exchange) commission per order —
USD 20.0
Bce konTpaktsl B EUR /
EUREX All contracts in EUR EUR 4.0 EUR 8.0
Bce konTpaktsl B USD /
All contracts in USD USD 5.0 USD 8.0
Munu-konrpaktsl B USD /
LME Mini-conthacts in USD i USD 24.0 3a nior / per lot

(London Metal Exchange)

OcranbHble KOHTpakThl B USD
/ Other contracts in USD

USD 30.0 3a ot / per lot

LSE Turquoise

0.12% ot npemun/ from
premium.
MunanMansHass KOMUCCHS

IOB OPTIONS - Ko
3a 3asgBKy Minimum
commission per order —
USD 40
IOB ADR FUTURES ) USD 10.0 3a 5ot /
per lot

10B INDEX FUTURES

USD 10.0 3a not / per lot
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ToproBas cucrema /
Trade system

Crneuuduxanus/
Specification

3J'leKTp0]-l]-[00 HCIIOJIHCHUE U

KJIMPHUHT (32 KOHTPAKT) /
Electronic execution and
clearing (per contract)

HcnojiHeHnEe roJI0COBBIX
3asAiBOK U KJIMPHUHT (33
KoHTpakKT) / Voice
execution and clearing
(per contract)

MockoBckasi 6up:ka /
Moscow Exchange

Drrouepenl / Futures

RUB 1.30

RUB 20

Omrmonsl / Options

RUB 2.00

RUB 20

1.1

1.2.

1.3.
1.4.

1.5.

1.6.

1.7.

1.8.

[punyaurenpHoe cokpamnierue mo3uimu coctasiser 10 USD/EUR/GBP/CHF/ 20 RUB 3a 1 KOHTpakT B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT
BAIIIOTHI, B KOTOpo# oH HomuuHmposaH. / Mandatory liquidation fee (either margin call liquidation or avoidance of
physical delivery) is 10 USD/EUR/GBP/CHF/ 20 RUB per contract depending on the currency of the contract.

Hcnonuenue pacyetHbix kKoHTpakToB USD/ EUR 1 3a KOHTpaKT B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT BaNIOTHI, B KOTOPOH OH HOMUHHPOBaH
/ Execution of cash-settled contracts is USD/EUR 1 per contract depending on the currency of the contract.

Hcnonuenue noctaBounsix koHTpakTos / Execution of physical delivery contracts — USD 25 3a kontpaxt/per contract.
LSE Turquoise: ucnonuenue omiuonos / option exercise — USD 30.00 + 0.05% ot cymmsr ucnonuenus / from option
exercise value.

KomuccronHOe BO3HArpaKACHHE 32 U3MEHEHHe, OTMeHy Topy4enuit (3asBok) Ha EUREX / Amendment cancellation fee
for orders on EUREX is EUR 0.50.

KomuccroHHOE BO3HATpaXICHUE 3a CACIKH ¢ BHEOUPIKEBBIMH WITH HHBIME KOHTpakTamu / Trading commissions for OTC
derivatives or other contracts — USD 100 3a cnenky / per trade.

B ClIydqac IepeBoda IO3UIUHU BHYTPU I/IHBGCTI/II_II/IOHHOFO 06T>GZ[I/IH6HI/I$I MCKAY pa3HbIMU TOPrOBBIMHU CHCTEMAMHU
(6p0KepaMH), TapI/I(bI/IKaLII/Iﬂ YCIYTH OCYHICCTBIIACTCA B COOTBETCTBUHU C TapI/I(I)aMI/I 3a UCIIOJIHEHHUEC I'OJIOCOBBIX 3a4BOK IIO
COOTBETCTBYIOIIIEMY BHIy WHCTpyMeHTa. In case of a transfer position in the Investment firm between different trading
systems (brokers), services would be charged in accordance with the rates as voice execution for respective instrument.

Ha mnpocpouennyto 3amomkenHocth Kimenta mnepen WHBECTHIHOHHBIM OObEIMHEHWEM, B TOM 4YHCIE, HO, HE
OTpaHUYMBASCh, HA Ie(GUIAT TapaHTHHHOTO obecrieueHus], HBECTHIIMOHHOE OObEINHEHHE HAYNCISET MTpad B pasMepe
0,2% (HOJb LIENBIX JIBE JECATHIX MPOLIEHTA) OT CYMMBI 33/J0JDKCHHOCTH 32 KaXKAbIi KaJIeHAAPHBIN JIeHb 3a0JDKEHHOCTH. /
The Investment firm charges a fine of 0.2% of the sum of indebtedness for each day of indebtedness on the Client’s past-
due loans.

®donnoBBIi peIHOK / Securities market

Hcnonnenne rojiocoBbIX Komuccusi / Commission

ToproBas cucrema (\Voice) uiim 3JIeKTPOHHBIX
[Trade system (Electronic) 3asiBok / Voice Komuccus / MuHuMaJbHAs1 KOMHCCHS 32 3aIBKY
or Electronic execution Commission / Minimum commission per order
. USD 0.02
AMEX, NYSE, Voice sa axmio / per share USD 40
NASDAQ Electronic USD 0.02 UsD 4
3a akuuio / per share
TSX Voice CAD 0.04 CAD 80
3a akuuio / per share
(Toronto Stock CAD 0.04
Exchange) Electronic ' CAD 10
3a akuuio / per share
TOKYO /OSAKA . 0
STOCK EXCHANGES Voice 0.6% JPY 4800
HKEX Voice 1% HKD 1000
(Hong Kong Stock . .
Exchange) Electronic 0.4% HKD 1000
SGX . .
(Singapore Exchange) Voice 0.80% SGD 50
O0nbem caesiok B mecsint / Monthly
Craska /Fee trade value, USD
LSE 0.16% no/up to 15 000 000
Electronic / Voice 0.10% 15 000 001 — 60 000 000
(London Stock 5
Exchange) 0,03% ot / from 60 000 001
40 USD/20 GBP/28 EUR — MuHuMasbHas KOMHCCHS 3a 3asBKY /
Minimum commission fee per transaction
O6bem caenok B mecsiny / Monthly
Crapka / Fee trade value, EUR
XETRA Electronic / Voice 0.16% Jo/up to 15 000 000
0.12% 15 000 001 — 50 000 000
0,10% or / from 50 000 001
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Topronaﬂ CuCTemMa
/Trade system

HcnosHeHne rojiocoOBLIX
(\VVoice) uim 3J1eKTPOHHBIX
(Electronic) 3asBok / Voice

or Electronic execution

Komuccns / Commission

Komucceus /
Commission

MuHnMaJIbHAsE KOMHCCHA 32 3asAiBKY
/ Minimum commission per order

EUR 24 — MunnmansHast KoMuCCHS 32 3as1BKy / Minimum

commission per order

CrasBka / Fee

Oo0nem caenok B mecsin / Monthly
trade value, PLN

WSE _ 0.90% no/up to 8 250 000
(Warsaw Stock Voice 0.70% 8 250 001 — 41 250 000
Exchange) 0.60% ot/ from 41 250 001
PLN 400 — MunumanpHas KoMuccHs 3a 3asBKy /Minimum
commission per order
GERMANY STOCK
EXCHANGES . 0
(Frankfurt, Munich, Voice 0.6% EUR 30
Stuttgart, Berlin)
EURONEXT Electronic / Voice 0.4% EUR 30
MADRID STOCK . 0
EXCHANGE Voice 0.4% EUR 30
NASDAQ OMX
GROUP (Stockholm, Voice 0.6% SEK 260/ DKK 200/ EUR 30
Copenhagen, Helsinki)
OSE Voice 0.6% NOK 240
(Oslo Stock Exchange) '
SWX . 0
(Swiss Exchange) Voice 0.4% CHF 100
MILAN STOCK . 0
EXCHANGE Voice 0.40% EUR 12
ASX
(Australian Securities Voice 0.50% AUD 30
Exchange)
Mexican Stock ; 0
Exchange (MEXI) Voice 0.80% MXN 1 000
Vienna Stock ; 0
Exchange (VSE) Voice 0.60% EUR 40
MOCKOBCKASA .
BHPIKA, ocHOBHOI Electronic 0.06% —
pbiHok / MOSCOW
EXCHANGE, major Voice 0.20% RUB 600
market
MOCKOBCKASA
BUPKA Classica,
BHeOupikeBbie H HHBbIE
cmesaku / Electronic / Voice 0.20% USD 20 /RUB 600

MOSCOW EXCHANGE
Classica, OTC and other
deals

CrasBka / Fee

Oo0nem caeaxu /Trade value, USD

BHeOupikeBbIe ceJIKH 0.08% zo/up to 500 000
¢ espoodauramusamu / | ot cymmsl caenku / from the 0.06% 500 001 — 1 000 000
Off-market trading deal volume 0.04% 1 000 001 — 3 000 000
with Eurobonds 0,03% ot / from 3 000 001
240 USD — MunumasbHast KOMECCHS 3a 3as1BKy / Minimum
commission per order
Cnenxu PETIO/  Repo- 0.02% ot cymMBI crienku (B MOMEHT IIPOBEICHHS PACIETOB TI0

Huoe / Other

transactions

nepsoii yactu / per trade value (at the first leg settlement)

2.1. Ecum vHOE He yKa3aHO B Taprdax, TO KOMUCCHs B3UMaeTcs ot cymmbl caenku. / Unless otherwise specified in the tariffs,
the commission will be charged per trade value.
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2.2. Bamora u pasMep MUHHMajabHON Kommccus 3a 3asBKy Ha NASDAQ OMX GROUP onpezensiercss B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT
BaoThl caenku / Currency and amount of minimum commission for order on NASDAQ OMX GROUP depends on the
currency of the deal.
2.3. TlpunyautensHoe cokpamienue mosumun: 3% ot obsema caenkn./ Mandatory liquidation fee is 3% per trade value.
Hauwucrnsiercst 10moHATENBRHO K OCHOBHOMY Bo3Harpaxaenuto / Charged in addition to the main commission.
3.  BaaioTHbIii pIHOK U PHIHOK AparoneHHbIX MeTaaiioB OAO MockoBckas oup:ka / Moscow Exchange’s
FX market and precious metals market.
Cragka / Fee O0nem B aenn/ Day trade value, RUB [l
T / 0,50% Jo/up to 1 000 000
g 0,08% 5000 001 — 30 000 000
0,03% or / from 30 000 001
Toprosasi KOMUCCHsSI Ha PbIHKE IparoleHHbBIX
3 | Meramnos (om cymmwr coenxu) | Trading 0.4%
' commission on precious metals market (per ’
trade value)
Komuccus mo cnenkam CBOII Ha BamoTHOM
PBIHKE (3a uckuiouenue cOenok, YKa3aHHuvix
3.3 | nynuxkmax 3.5) 0,006%
Trading commission for SWAP on FX market
(except the deals in 3.5)
. Cranka | Fee O6bém ucnosmennsi / Execution volume, RUB
Komuccus 3a MMpOBE€ACHUE pPACYETOB 11O
3.4 | chaenkam Ha BAIOTHOM PBIHKE (UCHONHEHUe) 0,20% Ho/up to 5 000 000
Commission for the execution on FX market 0,14% 5 000 001 — 30 000 000
0,10% or / from 30 000 001
Komuccus o CBOII-cnenxam,
OCYHICCTBJIIEMBIM B LEJIIX MEPCHOCA MO3UIITUN
3.5 | Ha BamotHOM priHKe / Commission for SWAP 0,2%
trade for transferring the positions on FX
market

Ul B ClIyda€ OTKPBLITHUA KJ'II/IGHTOM JOIIOJITHUTCIIbHBIX HHBCCTHUIIMOHHBIX CYCTOB, I/IHBCCTI/IL[I/IOHHBIOC O6'be)Z[I/IHeHI/IeBHpaBe
OCYIIECTBIIAITh pacueT 000pOTa M CTaBKH KOMHCCHH B pa3pe3e KaXKJ0ro HWHBECTHIMOHHOrO cuerta otaeibno. / In case of
opening additional investment account, the Investment firm is entitled to carry out the calculation of turnover and
commissions in the context of each investment account separately.

4.
4.1.

4.2.

4.3.

1.

Map:kuHajibHoe KpeauToBanue / Marginal lending

[IporienTHas cTaBKa MO MPEAOCTaBIsieMbIM MHBeCTHIIMOHHBIM 0ObeanHeHneM KimeHty 3aiimam B pyOuisix, a Takxke B
HeHHBIX Oymarax poccuiickux smutenToB — 20% romoseix. / The Interest rate level for loans in roubles offered to the
Client by the Investment Firm as well as in securities of Russian issuers equals to 20% per annum.

IIpomieHTHAsT CcTaBKa MO TPEAOCTaBIsieMbiM VMHBECTHIIMOHHBIM OOBeAnHEeHHEeM KimeHTy 3aiimMaMm B JApyroil Bamore, a
TaK)Xe B IIEHHBIX Oymarax, He yKa3aHHBIX B myHKTe Beime — 15% romoeix. / The Interest rate level for loans in other
currency provided to the Client by the Investment firm as well as in securities not specified in the clause above equals to
15% per annum.

HpOHeHTBI Ha CyMMY 3aI0JDKEHHOCTH HAYUCIIAKOTCA W KallUTAJIU3UPYHOTCA €XKECIHCBHO, B OTACIBHOCTU II0 1<a>1<)101?1
BamioTe. B 1ensax pacdera BO3HATPXKACHUS 3a MEPEHOC KOPOTKOHW MO3MIMH MO IIEHHBIM OyMaraM HCTOJIb3yeTcs IeHa
3akpeiTHs Oupoku./ Interest for the amount owed by the Client is charged and capitalized daily, separately on each
currency. The exchange closing prices are used for the purpose of calculation of interest for the Client’s short position.

2. TAPU® HA BPOKEPCKMUE YCJIYIT'U / BROKERAGE SERVICES TARIFF «KIT TRADE»

Poinox npousBoanbix uucTpymenToB / Derivatives market

Toprosas cucrema /Trade system Cnennduxanus/ Specification Komuccus / Commission

MockoBckas oup:ka / Moscow Exchange 3a KOHTpaKT / per contract RUB 15

American, Europe and other exchanges 3a KOHTpaKT / per contract 5 USD/EUR/GBP/CHF

1.1

IpunyaurensHoe cokpainenue mozuiuu cocrasisier 20 USD/EUR/GBP/RUB/CHF 3a 1 kKOHTpakT B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT
BaJIIOTE, B KOTOpoil oH HommHupoBad. / Mandatory liquidation fee (either margin call liquidation or avoidance of
physical delivery) is 20 USD/EUR/GBP/RUB/CHF per contract depending on the currency of the contract.
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exercise value.

for orders on EUREX is EUR 0.50.

HWcnonnenune nmocraBouHbix KouTpakTos / Execution of physical delivery contracts — USD 25 3a kontpakt/per contract.

LSE Turquoise: ucriomaenne omonos / option exercise — USD 30.00 + 0.05% ot cymmsr ucnonsenus / from option

KoMuccronHOe BO3HArpaXkICHHE 3a H3MEHEHNE, OTMEeHY mopydeHuii (3asBok) Ha EUREX / Amendment cancellation fee

2. ®ongosslii peiHok / Securities market
Toprosasi cuctema /Trade system Crnenuduxanus/ Specification Komuccus / Commission

AMEX, NYSE, NASDAQ, TSX 3a aknuio / per share 0.05 USD
Hong Kong, Tokyo and other Asian stock oT cymMmbI ciienku / per trade value 0.50%
exchanges
LSE, XETRA, Moscow Exchange oT cymMmbI cienku / per trade value 0.15%
European and other stock exchanges oT cymMmbI cienku / per trade value 0.40%

OT CYMMBI no/up to 100 000 USD 1.00%
BHueoup:kesblie caeqaxu / OTC trading cmenku / of | 100 001 — 500 000 USD 0.50%

trade value ot / from 500 001 USD 0.25%

2.1.

IMpunyauTenapHOe cokpaienue mosunun: 3% ot odwvema caenku./ Mandatory liquidation fee is 3% from the deal volume.

Hauwmcrnsercs 1OMOJTHUTENHHO K OCHOBHOMY Bo3Harpaxaenuro / Charged in addition to the main

BanioTHbIH PHIHOK M PHIHOK AparoueHHbIX MeTaasioB OAO MockoBckas Oup:ka /
FX market and precious metals market.

commission.

Moscow Exchange’s

Crnenuduxanus/ Specification

Komuccnsi / Commission

ToproBasi KOMHCCHSI Ha PBIHKE JPArOLEHHBIX METAIIOB (om cymmobl coenxu) | Trading commission

- 0,25%
on precious metals market (per trade value)
ToproBasi KOMHCCHS Ha BAIIOTHOM PbIHKE (om cymmul coeaxu) | Trading commission on FX market 0.16%
(per trade value) '
Komuccuss mo CBOII-cnenkam, OCYIIECTBISIEMbIM B IENSX TepeHOoca MO3WIIMH Ha BATIOTHOM 0,10%

peiake / Commission for SWAP trade for transferring the positions on FX market

4,

4.1.

JonosnuteibHoe Bo3Harpaxaenue / Additional fee

MunumanbHas Komuccns 3a 3asBky / Minimum commission per order — 100 USD.

3. TAPU® HA KACTOJUAJBHBIE YCJYI'M / CUSTODIAL SERVICES TARIFF «KIT-GENERAL»"

No Coenuduxanusi/ Specification Komuccust / Commission
1. Xpaunenue nennnix 6ymar / Securities safekeeping
11 Espootmuranuu / Eurobonds (om cmoumocmu yennvix 6ymaz na kasicowlii 0ewb, 63uMaemcs 0,03%
™ | earcemecsuno | based on daily portfolio value, charged monthly) rooBeIX / per annum
Lennsie 6ymaru, obpamaromuecs Ha XETRA / Securities traded on XETRA 0.04%
1.2 | (om cmoumocmu yennvix Gymae no cocmosinuio na koney mecsya | based on portfolio value '
rojioBbIX / per annum
at the end of month)
OcranpHblie neHHble Oymarm / Other securities (om cmoumocmu yennvix 6ymae no 0,03%

13

cocmosanuio Ha kKoney mecsiya / based on portfolio value at the end of month)

rojioBbIX / per annum

2. Omepauuu ¢ ueHHbIMu Oymaramu 6e3 pacueros / FOP (Free of payment) securities transfer

2.1 | Bauncnenue EBpoobauranuii / Receipt of Eurobonds 30 USD

2.2 |3auncnenue uHbIX eHHBIX Oymar / Receipt of other securities Becmarsro / Free of charge
BeiBo 1ieHHBIX Oymar ¢ HomuHansHOTO cuera Kimenrta / Withdrawal of secrities from

2.3 e . 25 USD
Client’s nominee account
BeiBoa nennsix 6ymar / Withdrawal securities 0.6%

24 (om puLIHOYHOU CMOUMOCMU YEHHbIX Oymaz 3a npedvloywull pabouuti O0ewb 00 OHA D

" | pecucmpayuu nopyuenus Knuenma / based on the securities” market value on the working Muzimym / I\S/Im'mum )

day which precedes the Client’s instruction receipt day) 25 USD

2.5 | Buyrpennuii nepeson / Internal transfers’ Becmnatho / Free of charge




No

Cneunuduxanus/ Specification

Komuccus / Commission

2.6

IepeBoa mesxmy Mectamu xpanenusi / Location transfer

25 USD

3. Pacuersl o BHEOMPIKEBBIM CIeJIKaM, 3aKI04eHHBIM 0e3 yuactus KIT Finance Europe B kayecTse 6pokepa /
Settlement of OTC trades concluded without KIT Finance Europe as a broker
31 Eepoo6Gmuranuu / Eurobonds 70 USD
™ | (locmaexa npomus niamedxca / DVP, delivery versus payment)
OcransHble 1iennsie 6ymaru / Other securities
3.2 . 30 USD
(Hocmaska npomus naamexca | DVP, delivery versus payment)
4. BwiBox aeHexubix cpeacts / Withdrawal funds
4.1 | Poccwuiickue pyonu B poccuiickue 6anku / Russian ruble to Russian banks 300 RUB
4.2 | Nnas Bamora / Other currency 25 USD
4.3 | Buytpennuii mepeson / Internal transfers Becmnatro / Free of charge
5. MWubie yeayru / Other servises
51 KonBeprarmss u obparHas kousepraumsi AJIP, I'/IP / ADR and GDR cancellation and 150 USD

'~ | issuance requests
BHrecenue (miepeBo/1) ACHEKHBIX CPEACTB B BANIOTE, OTIIMYHON OT POCCHCKHUX pyOJicii B BUIC
rapaHTHHHOTrO o0ecreyeHnsT Ha CpOYHbIA peIHOK MockoBckoii 6upsku / Receipt (transfer) of

5.2 | collateral on Moscow Exchange Derivatives market in the currency other than Russian rubles 30 USD /30 EUR
(3a nopyuenue, 8 3a8UCUMOCMU OM BAIOMbL 3AUUCICHUs, nepesoda / per instruction,
depending on the currency of collateral)

6. CraBku BO3HAI'pAXKXACHUSA HE BKIOYAIOT B ce0sl CTOMMOCThH yCIayr TpeTbUX JIHIL: Cy6KaCTOZ[I/IaHOB, TpaHC(I)CpaFCHTOB,
KIIMPUHIOBBIX LIEHTPOB, KOMUCCHIO areHTOB II0 KOHBepTanuu, koMuccuro HPJI u peecTpoB 1o nepeperucTpanuu, 1 UHbIX
MOCPE/IHUKOB, a TaK)Ke JI00bIe PerucTpallMOHHbIE cOOphl U Hanoru. Takue pacxonsl KIIMEHT NOMOJHUTEIBHO BO3MELIAET
Nusectuimonnomy obbeaunenuto. /| The fee excludes charges for services provided by third parties: subcustodians,
clearers, agent, NSD, reregistration fees and other intermediaries, as well as any registration stamps, taxes and duties. The
Client reimburses such costs to the Investment Firm additionally.

7. Tlog BHYTPEHHHM TEPEBOJOM IOJPAa3yMEBACMCsl IEPEBOJl JICHEXKHBIX CPEACTB H/MIM I[IEHHBIX OyMar Mexay
WHBECTUIIMOHHBIMU cueTaMu KnueHTta B THBECTUIIMOHHOM 00bheIMHEHUN 0€3 U3MEHEHUSI MECT XpaHEHUS / Internal transfer
is a transfer between Client’s investment accounts in Investment firm without location changes.

4. TONNOJIHUTEJBHBIE YCJIYI'M 1 KOMUCCHUM / ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES™
No Coenuduxanus/ Specification Komuccusi / Commission
1. TIporpamuoe oGecneuenue / Software
Becrnatwo / Free of charge

1.1 | QUIK_RUS (Poccuitickuii puinox | Russian markets) 300 RUB ?

B Mmecsil / per month
becrnatno / Free of charge

1.2 |QUIK 50 USD®

B Mecsil / per month
IMoaxmouenue / payment for authorization 240 EUR
1.3 | TrustManager O6cnyxusanue / Maintenance S0EUR
B Mecsi / per month
IMoakrouenue / payment for authorization 100 EUR
14 |IQUIK Oo6cnyxuBanue / Maintenance 10 EUR
B Mecs / per month
2. Kaxpgas cymMMa KOMHMCCHOHHOTO Bo3HarpaxaeHus B dkBuBanente 15000 RUB, ymnayennas Knumenrom
WNHBEeCTUITMOHHOMY OOBEIWHEHUIO 3a Mecsll, gaeT KimeHTy mpaBo Ha TMOJNB30BaHUE OJHUM pabOYUM MECTOM
QUIK_RUS B Teuenue cieayromero mMecsia decriatho. / Each amount of payment equivalent to RUB 15 000, paid in
commission fees by the Client to the Investment Firm per month gives the Client the right to use one workspace in
QUIK_RUS over the course of next month for free.
3. Kaxmas cymMMa KOMHCCHOHHOTO Bo3HarpaxaeHuss B okBuBaseHre 2 000 USD, ymmauennas Kimentom

WMHBEeCTUITMOHHOMY OOBEIMHEHUIO 3a MeCAIl (32 HUCKIIOYCHHEM KOMHCCHH, YYTCHHOH MpH pacueTe OecIuIaTHBIX
tepmuHanoB QUIK RUS), naer Kimenty npaBo Ha moip30BaHne OOHUM pabounM MecTtoM Quik B TeueHHE CeIyromero
Mmecsa oecruiatno. / Each amount of payment equivalent to USD 2 000 paid in commission fees by the Client to the
Investment Firm per month (except the commission, measured for calculating free terminals QUIK_RUS) gives the
Client the right to use one workspace in QUIK over the course of next month for free.




4.  KnwmeHT 00s13aH yBeIOMUTH VIHBECTUITMOHHOE O0BhEIMHEHNE O CBOEM HAMEPEHUH MPEKPATUTh UCIIOJIB30BaHUE MTPOTPaMM
TrustManager, iQUIK 3a 30 xueii. / The Client is obliged to inform the Investment firm about his intent to stop using the
Software of the TrustManager, iQUIK systems 30 days before the termination.

B cmyuae mapymenus KnmeHTom CpokoB yBemomuiieHUs VIHBECTHIIMOHHOTO OOBEIWHEHHWS O HAMEPEHHH IPEKPATHUTH
HCIIOJIB30BAHNE JOMOJHUTEIRHOIO MPOrpaMMHOTO o0ecredeHs1/CUCTEMBI, YKa3aHHOTO B HacTosieM pasnene, KnueHnt
0053aH OTTATUTH CTOMMOCTH €TI0 HCIOJIF30BaHUS B IOIHOM 00BEME U B cooTBeTcTBUM ¢ Tapudamu / In case of Client’s
violation of natification times about his/her intent to stop the use of additional/supplementary software/system specified
in this section/chapter, the Client is obliged to pay Investment firm its full subscriber fee in accordance with the Tariffs.

' B ciiywae mpemocTaBnenus Knuenty yeayr, He ykasaHHbIX B Tapude Knuenta, BosHarpaxaenne AS KIT Finance Europe (nanee Taxxke —
WHBecTHIIMOHHOE OOBEIMHEHHE), OIUlaTa pPacxXooB, IITpadoB M HHBIX COOPOB TapU(UIMPYIOTCS IO CTaBKaM KOMHCCHOHHOTO
BosHarpaxaenust — Ttapud «KIT-Generaly, omnyOnukoBanHoMy Ha WHTepHeT-caiite www.kfe.ee, eciu WHOEe HeE YCTaHOBJICHO
NusectunmonnbiM oobenuennnem./ In the case of the rendering of services to the Client, are not listed in the Client’s tariff, fees, penaltis of
Investment firm, payment of expenses and other dues charged by the tariff «kKIT-General», published on the Web Site of the Investment firm
www.kfe.ee, unless otherwise determined by the Investment firm.

B ciyuae okazanus KimeHTy yciayr ¥ BOZHUKHOBEHHS pacxo0B VHBECTHLIMOHHOTO OOBEAWHEHNUS, HE YKa3aHHBIX B HACTOANINX Tapudax,
Kiuenr Bo3Meraer HBECTUIIMOHHOMY O0BEMHEHUIO TIOHECEHHBIE MM 3aTpaThl 1o okasanuro ycuyr./ Services and additional expenses of
the Investment Firm unspecified in the current Rates but provided to the Client are reimbursed by the Client to the Investment Firm in the
amount of expenses of the Investment firm related to provision of the service.

CTaBKH KOMHCCHOHHOTO BO3HAIPaKIACHUS HE BKIIOYAIOT B ce0s KoMuccuu Oupk. VHBecTHIIMOHHOE 00beAnHEeHUE ynepxkuBaeT ¢ Kinmenrta
BCC IJ_ITpa(I)LI u TIICHH, B3HUMACMBIC C I/IHBCCTI/IL{I/IOHHOFO 06T)CZLI/IHeHI/IH 6p0KepaMH, PaCUYCTHO-KIMPUHI'OBBIMA CUCTEMaMH HWJIN
opraHusaTopaMu TOProB IO COOTBETCTBYIOIIMM oONE€palusM KJ‘II/IeHTa, MIpOBOJAUMEIX B I/IHBGCTI/IL{I/IOHHOM 061)6}11/IH€HI/II/I. Hanorn Stamp
Duty, PTM Levy, FTT B3umarorcs nomnonautensHo / Commissions shown above do not include the fees charged by exchanges. The
Investment firm charges the Client all fines and penalties which the Investment firm pays to brokers, clearing payment systems and
exchanges for the Client’s operations conducted in the Investment firm. The Stamp Duty, PTM Levy, FTT are charged additionally.

HO}I OJICKTPOHHBIM UCIIOJIHEHUEM 3asIBOK IIOHUMACTCS UCIIOJIHCHUE 3asBOK, HAIIPABJICHHBIX TOJIBKO IIOCPEACTBOM KOPIIOPATUBHBIX TOPTOBO-
HMH(QOPMALMOHHBIX CHCTEM B PAMKaX IIPAMOIO JOCTyIa KIHeHToB B ToprosbiM cucteMaM (Quik, IQUIK, TWS u t.). Mcnonnenue caenok
Ha OCHOBC HOpy’-IeHPIfI, COCTaBJICHHBIX B 6yMa)KHOﬁ (bopMe, TNOJIaHHBIX MMOCPEACTBOM JInaHoro Ka6I/IHeTa, BHeKTPOHHOﬁ IIOYThI UJIM UHBIM
o0pa3oM TapuuIMPYIOTCS Kak MCIIOJHEHHE TOJOCOBBIX 3asBoK. Electronic execution is an execution of orders sent by corporate trade and
information systems only using DMA to trading systems (Quik, iQUIK, TWS and etc.). The execution of transactions on the basis of paper
orders or submitted via email, Private Account, or otherwise charged as a fee for voice execution.

B Cjllyd4a€ OTCYTCTBUA Ha HUHBECTUIIMOHHOM CUYETa Knuenra JACHCKHBIX CPEACTB B BaJIIOTEC, yKa3aHHOﬁ B HaACTOANIMX Tapmbax,
I/IHBGCTI/IL[I/IOHHOC 06T)eI[I/IHeHHe BIIpaB€ OCYLICCTBUTH YACPIKAHUEC SKBHBAJICHTHOU CYMMBI B HHOM BaJIIOTC, HMeIomeﬁcx Ha cuere Knmenra
0€e3 JIOIOJIHUTENIBHOTO HETOProBOro mopydeHust co cropousl Kimenra. [/ In case of absence on Client’s account funds in the currency
specified in this tariff, the Investment firm shall be entitled to hold the equivalent amount in other currencies available on the Client's account
without any additional instructions from the Client.

i Hacrosmue Tapugsl npuBenens 6e3 yaera HIC (ecau 118 KOHKpPETHOH ycIyru npuMeHMM AaHHbIA Hamor). / These fees are exclusive of
VAT (if the tax is applicable for a particular service).

i BosHarpakmeHns, yKasaHHBIE B pasjene «4. JloToNHUTeNbHBIE YCIYTH U KOMECCHH» HPUMEHSIOTCS KO BceM TapuhaM VIHBECTHIIHOHHOTO
obObeMHEHMs, €ClT HHOe He ycraHoBieHo MuBectunnonusl o0beannenunem. / Commissions specified in the section "Additional services and
fees" shall apply to all tariffs of the Investment firm, unless otherwise determined by the Investment firm.



http://www.kfe.ee/
http://www.kfe.ee/

